
71.20 Tunes of the Times
72.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2..0 Rambling in Rhythm
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Duos, Trios and Quartets
3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Talks from the Middle East7. 0 State Placement announce-
ments
7.6 Local news service
7.16 Book talk by John Harris
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Colonial Club Orchestra;"Puttin? on the Ritz Medley"(Berlin)
7.36 "Gentleman Rider’
8. 3 Richard Leibert (organ),"All the Things You Are," "TheyDidn't Believe Me" (Kern)
8. 9 ‘Krazy Kapers"
8.36 Harry Breuer Group,"Splinter Stomp," "Scarecrow"(Breuer)
8.40 "Meek’s Antiques"
8.49 Allen Roth Orchestra,"There’s An Old Easy Chair bythe Fireplace" (Poulton), "Shin-
ing Hour" (Gold), "Phantoms in
the Dark" (Carroll)
8.68 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.30 De Groot’s Orchestra,"Autumn" (Chaminade)
9.34 "Martin’s Corner"
10. 0 Frankie Masters’ Orchestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GVO _ManEDe1140 ke. 263 m.
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:Boston Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 5 (Sibelius)8.28 Nancy Evans (contralto)8.32 Grand Symphony Orches-tra, "Suite Algerienne" (Saint-
Saens)
8.57 Tito Sechipa (tenor)
9. 0 Kell and London Philhar-
monic Orchestra, Concerto forClarinet and Orchestra (Mozart)9.30 Excerpts from opera andclassical music
10. 0 At close of day10.30 Close down

AWEZ INVERCARGILL€80 ke. 441 m.

7. 0,7.45, 8.46 a.m. London News4,0 For My Lady: Drama in
Cameo, "‘Pyramus and Thisbe",11.20 Tunes of the times
42. 0-2.0p.m. Lunch musi¢(12.15 and 1.15, LONDONNEws
5. O Children’s session: "Bluey"6.16 Light opera aud musical
comedy6.45 Tunes of the oy6.0 "Ni
ger
Minstrels"

6.16 NEWS
6.80 Talks from the Middle East
6.45 "Mighty Minnites"7.0 National Salvage Cam-
paign
7.16 After dinner music

7.30 mre Notoriety of theSouthern Isles: The Wreck of
the Grafton": Talk by Rosaline
Redwood

be Tommy Handley and hisPals
8.0 "Parker of the Yard"
8.26 Favourite movements from
Major Works
8.67 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreei with Commentary9.26 Prayer
9.30 Musical interlude
8. Radio Cabaret
10. 3 Close down

Kakapa ae
6. Op.m. Recordings
7. 0 The Smile Family8. 0 ‘Stardust’
9. 0 In the Mood10.0 ‘Melody Lane"
10.46 Close down

Changes of address may be made
oy giving two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Department, "The
Listener," Box 5004 Lambton Quay
Wellington, C.1.
All mes in this issue are
copyri to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without vermission.

Wednesday, January 27
1ZB AUCKLAND

1070 ke. 280 m.

32he 7.45 am. London NewsMealth talk by ‘"Unolefe
9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning Reflections (Uncle
Tom)
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
(10.15 Love for a Day
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club Com-
munity Sing
2. 0 Dearest Mother
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session
(Gran)
4.30 Headline News, followed bythe Health and Beauty session
(Marina), including Health Talk
by Dr. Guy Chapman
5. 0 Uncle Tom and the Orderof the Sponge
5.30 The Junior Quiz
6. 0 Highway Night Express
6.15 London News
6.30 Musical Competitions withEric Bell
7.15 On His Majesty’s Service
7.30 Ships and the Sea
7.45 Two Tunes at a Time
8. 0 Headline News
8. 6 Chuckles with Jerry
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Famous Fathers: Harry
Langdon
9. 0 Music of the Masters

10. 0 Rhythm Review (swing
session)
11. 0 London News
12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleSorim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections (UncleFp0 Uncle Jimmie
0.15 Ballads we love
0.30 For Richer, for Poorer0.45 Big Sister1. 0 A little variety1.30 Shopping Reporter (Suz«
anne)12. 0 Midday melody menu12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News
2. 0 Dearest Mother2.15 The Career of Alice Blair

| 2.30 Home Service session
(Mary Anne)8.30 Little by Little House430 Headline News followed byhe and Beauty session5 The Junior Quiz
6. O Highway Night Express6.15 London News7.0 You Can’t Do BusinessWith Hitler!
7.15 On His Majesty’s Service7.30 Ships and the Sea7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales8. 0 Headline News
8. & Chuckles with Jerry8.15 Easy Aces8.30 Musical programme8.43 Racing by radio9. 0 Music of the Masters10. . The Listeners’ Request ses-sion
11. 0 London News12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m,

6. 0,7.0,7.46 a.m. London News7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"’8.0 Fashion’s fancies0 Aunt Dais9.45 Morning Reflections (UncleTom)10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
)10.15. Classical interlude10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister11.30 Shopping Reporter12. O Lunch time fare12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News2. 0 Dearest Mother2.15 The Career of Alice Blair2.30 Home

_
Service session

(Joan)3.0 Tunes of the Moment3.15 Musical comedy4.30 Headline News, followed bythe Health and Beauty session
cmanoy)5. 0 he Children’s session,
commencing with Beyond theRainbow
5.15 "Nana," the Pets’ Friend5.30 The Junior Quiz
6. 0 Highway Night Express(first broadcast)6.15 London News6.30 The Novachord programme7.15 On His Majesty’s Service7.30 Ships and the Sea

7.45 Josephine, Empress of
France i
8. 0 Headline News
8. 5 Chuckles with Jerry
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Those Happy Gilmans
9. 0 Music of the Masters
§.30
ancient

Parade
10. 0
upper
time melody0.30 or e Toff’: SZB’s Racing

Reporter
4

3 0 London News
12
1
ty : Melodious memoriesClose down
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47B DUNEDIN
1310 ke. 234 m,

6. 0,7.0,7.45a.m, London News7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.46 Morning reflections (UnoleTom)Uncie Jimmy
1 The Film Forum30 For Richer, for Poorer45 Big Sister
-30 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)
O Lunch hour tunes
-15 &1.15 p.m. London News
O Of interest to Women
O Dearest Mother
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session
(Joyce)
3.3 Julian entertains
4.30 Headline News followed bythe Health and Beauty session
q Beyond the Rainbow5.22 Did You Ever Wonder?
5.30 The Junior Quiz6. 0 Tales Along the HighwayLondon News
Music that satisfies
On His Majesty’s Service
Ships and the Sea
Something exolusive
Headline News
Chuckles with Jerry
Easy Aces
Klondike
Music of the masters

; Dance music from the newWindsor Lounge
0 London News
-16 Supper interlude for theNight Shift :

12. 0 Close down
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6.0, 7.0,7.45 a.m° London News8.30 Health talk by "UncleSorim"
8. 0-9.30 Selected recordings5.45 p.m. Bright music6.15 London News7.30 First Light Fraser7465 Uncle Jimmy8. 0 Headline News8.15 Easy Aces8.45 You Can't Do BusinessWith Hitler!
9. 0 Music of the Masters9.30 The Motoring session10. 0 Close down 23
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picksyou up and makes you feel
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